
8

Pwllheli Bus Station - Blaneau Ffestiniog
Service operates from 04/02/2019 until further notice

Service operates Monday to Sunday

Inbound, Monday to Friday

3B 3B 3B 3B1 3B2 3 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 06:20 06:45 07:28 08:05 09:00 10:05 11:00 12:10

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Commercial 06:22 06:47 07:30 08:07 08:07 09:02 10:07 11:02 12:12

Llan Ffestiniog, Sgw?r Square 06:33 06:58 07:41 08:18 08:18 09:13 10:18 11:13 12:23

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 06:41 07:06 07:49 08:26 08:26 09:21 10:26 11:21 12:31

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 06:54 07:19 08:02 08:39 08:39 09:01 09:34 10:13 10:39 11:13 11:34 12:16 12:44 13:08

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 06:54 07:19 08:07 08:44 08:44 09:39 10:44 11:39 12:49

Tremadog, Market Square 07:24 08:12 09:06 10:18 11:18 12:21 13:13

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 09:09

Porthmadog, Aldi 06:56 08:46 08:46 09:41 10:46 11:41 12:51

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 07:05 07:34 08:22 08:55 08:55 09:19 09:50 10:28 10:55 11:28 11:50 12:31 13:00 13:23

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 07:20 07:43 08:37 09:04 09:04 09:34 09:59 10:43 11:04 11:43 11:59 12:46 13:09 13:38

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 07:32 07:50 08:49 09:13 09:13 09:46 10:08 10:55 11:13 11:55 12:08 12:58 13:18 13:50

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



9

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

3B 3 3B 3 3B1 3B2 3 3B 3B 3B 3B 3 3B 3B

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn 15:20

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 13:10 14:15 15:23 16:20 17:40 18:30 19:15 20:35 22:05

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Commercial 13:12 14:17 15:25 15:25 16:22 17:42 18:32 19:17 20:37 22:07

Llan Ffestiniog, Sgw?r Square 13:23 14:28 15:36 15:36 16:33 17:53 18:43 19:28 20:48 22:18

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 13:31 14:36 15:44 15:44 16:41 18:01 18:51 19:36 20:56 22:26

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 13:44 14:18 14:49 15:18 15:57 15:57 16:21 16:54 18:14 19:04 19:49 20:32 21:09 22:39

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 13:49 14:54 16:02 16:02 16:59 18:14 19:04 19:49 21:09 22:39

Tremadog, Market Square 14:23 15:23 16:07 16:07 16:26 17:04 18:19 19:09 19:54 20:37 21:14 22:44

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 14:26 15:26 17:07 19:12

Porthmadog, Aldi 13:51 14:56

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 14:00 14:36 15:05 15:36 16:17 16:17 16:36 17:17 18:29 19:22 20:04 20:47 22:54

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 14:09 14:51 15:14 15:51 16:32 16:32 16:51 17:32 18:44 19:37 20:19 21:02 23:09

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 14:18 15:03 15:23 16:03 16:44 16:44 17:03 17:44 18:56 19:49 20:31 21:14 23:21

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



10

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

3B

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 22:51

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Commercial 22:53

Llan Ffestiniog, Sgw?r Square 23:04

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 23:12

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 23:25

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 23:25

Tremadog, Market Square 23:30

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent

Porthmadog, Aldi

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 23:40

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 23:55

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 00:07
1 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

2 Journey runs during holidays of Schooldays

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



11

Inbound, Saturday

3B 3B 3B 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3 3B

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 06:20 06:55 07:28 08:05 09:00 10:05 11:00 12:10 13:10

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Commercial 06:22 06:57 07:30 08:07 09:02 10:07 11:02 12:12 13:12

Llan Ffestiniog, Sgw?r Square 06:33 07:08 07:41 08:18 09:13 10:18 11:13 12:23 13:23

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 06:41 07:16 07:49 08:26 09:21 10:26 11:21 12:31 13:31

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 06:54 07:29 08:02 08:39 09:01 09:34 10:13 10:39 11:13 11:34 12:16 12:44 13:08 13:44

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 06:54 07:29 08:07 08:44 09:39 10:44 11:39 12:49 13:49

Tremadog, Market Square 07:34 08:12 09:06 10:18 11:18 12:21 13:13

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 09:09

Porthmadog, Aldi 06:56 08:46 09:41 10:46 11:41 12:51 13:51

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 07:05 07:44 08:22 08:55 09:19 09:50 10:28 10:55 11:28 11:50 12:31 13:00 13:23 14:00

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 07:20 07:53 08:37 09:04 09:34 09:59 10:43 11:04 11:43 11:59 12:46 13:09 13:38 14:09

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 07:32 08:00 08:49 09:13 09:46 10:08 10:55 11:13 11:55 12:08 12:58 13:18 13:50 14:18

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



12

Inbound, Saturday (continued)

3 3B 3 3B 3 3B 3B 3B 3B 3 3B 3B 3B

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 14:15 15:23 16:20 17:40 18:30 19:15 20:35 22:05 22:51

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Commercial 14:17 15:25 16:22 17:42 18:32 19:17 20:37 22:07 22:53

Llan Ffestiniog, Sgw?r Square 14:28 15:36 16:33 17:53 18:43 19:28 20:48 22:18 23:04

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 14:36 15:44 16:41 18:01 18:51 19:36 20:56 22:26 23:12

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 14:18 14:49 15:18 15:57 16:21 16:54 18:14 19:04 19:49 20:32 21:09 22:39 23:25

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 14:54 16:02 16:59 18:14 19:04 19:49 21:09 22:39 23:25

Tremadog, Market Square 14:23 15:23 16:07 16:26 17:04 18:19 19:09 19:54 20:37 21:14 22:44 23:30

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 14:26 15:26 17:07 19:12

Porthmadog, Aldi 14:56

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 14:36 15:05 15:36 16:17 16:36 17:17 18:29 19:22 20:04 20:47 22:54 23:40

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 14:51 15:14 15:51 16:32 16:51 17:32 18:44 19:37 20:19 21:02 23:09 23:55

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 15:03 15:23 16:03 16:44 17:03 17:44 18:56 19:49 20:31 21:14 23:21 00:07

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



13

Inbound, Sunday

3 3 3 3 3 3

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 09:05 10:40 12:20 14:50 16:30 18:05

Tremadog, Market Square 10:45 12:25 14:55 18:10

Porthmadog, Aldi 09:07 16:32

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 09:17 10:55 12:35 15:05 16:42 18:20

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 09:32 11:10 12:50 15:20 16:57 18:35

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 09:44 11:22 13:02 15:32 17:09 18:47

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



14

Outbound, Monday to Friday

X3 X3 3B 3B1 3B2 3B 3 X3 3 X3 3 X3 3 X3

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 05:24 05:45 06:12 06:40 06:50 07:40 07:55 09:00 09:25 09:55 10:25 11:05 11:25 12:05

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 05:30 05:51 06:22 06:52 07:02 07:52 08:07 09:09 09:37 10:04 10:37 11:14 11:37 12:14

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 05:39 06:00 06:37 07:07 07:17 08:07 08:22 09:18 09:52 10:13 10:52 11:23 11:52 12:23

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 08:31 12:01

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 06:47 07:17 08:35 10:02 11:02 12:05

Porthmadog, Aldi 05:48 06:09 07:26 08:16 09:27 10:22 11:32 12:32

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 08:41 10:08 11:08 12:11

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 05:50 06:11 06:53 07:23 07:28 08:18 09:29 10:24 11:34 12:34

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 05:50 06:16 06:58 07:28 07:33 08:23 09:34 10:29 11:39 12:39

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 06:03 06:29 07:11 07:41 07:46 08:36 09:47 10:42 11:52 12:52

Llan Ffestiniog, Highgate 06:10 06:36 07:18 07:48 07:53 08:43 09:54 10:49 11:59 12:59

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 06:19 06:45 07:27 08:02 08:52 10:03 10:58 12:08 13:08

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn 08:03

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



15

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

3 X3 3 3B2 3B1 3 X3 3 X3 3B 3B 3B 3 3B

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 12:20 13:10 13:30 14:00 14:00 14:30 15:15 15:30 16:15 17:10 18:00 18:45 19:48

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 12:32 13:19 13:42 14:12 14:12 14:42 15:24 15:42 16:24 17:22 18:12 18:57 20:00

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 12:47 13:28 13:57 14:27 14:27 14:57 15:33 15:57 16:33 17:37 18:27 19:12 20:15

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 16:06 19:21

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 12:57 14:07 14:37 14:37 15:07 16:10 17:47 19:25 20:25 21:25

Porthmadog, Aldi 13:37 15:42 16:42 18:36

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 13:03 14:13 15:13 16:16 20:31

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 13:39 14:43 14:43 15:44 16:44 17:53 18:38 19:31 21:31

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 13:44 14:48 14:48 15:49 16:49 17:58 18:43 19:36

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 13:57 15:01 15:01 16:02 17:02 18:11 18:56 19:49 21:44

Llan Ffestiniog, Highgate 14:04 15:08 15:08 16:09 17:09 18:18 19:03 19:56 21:51

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 14:13 15:17 16:18 17:18 18:27 19:12 20:05 22:00

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn 15:17

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



16

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

3B

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 21:35

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 21:47

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 22:02

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 22:12

Porthmadog, Aldi

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 22:18

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 22:18

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 22:31

Llan Ffestiniog, Highgate 22:38

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 22:47

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Ysgol y Moelwyn
1 Journey runs during working days of Schooldays

2 Journey runs during holidays of Schooldays

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



17

Outbound, Saturday

X3 X3 3B 3B 3B 3 X3 3 X3 3 X3 3 X3 3

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 05:24 05:55 06:12 06:50 07:40 08:10 09:00 09:25 09:55 10:25 11:05 11:25 12:05 12:20

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 05:30 06:01 06:22 07:02 07:52 08:22 09:09 09:37 10:04 10:37 11:14 11:37 12:14 12:32

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 05:39 06:10 06:37 07:17 08:07 08:37 09:18 09:52 10:13 10:52 11:23 11:52 12:23 12:47

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 08:46 12:01

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 06:47 08:50 10:02 11:02 12:05 12:57

Porthmadog, Aldi 05:48 06:19 07:26 08:16 09:27 10:22 11:32 12:32

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 08:56 10:08 11:08 12:11 13:03

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 05:50 06:21 06:53 07:28 08:18 09:29 10:24 11:34 12:34

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 05:50 06:26 06:58 07:33 08:23 09:34 10:29 11:39 12:39

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 06:03 06:39 07:11 07:46 08:36 09:47 10:42 11:52 12:52

Llan Ffestiniog, Highgate 06:10 06:46 07:18 07:53 08:43 09:54 10:49 11:59 12:59

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 06:19 06:55 07:27 08:02 08:52 10:03 10:58 12:08 13:08

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



18

Outbound, Saturday (continued)

X3 3 3B 3 X3 3 X3 3B 3B 3B 3 3B 3B

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 13:10 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:15 15:30 16:15 17:10 18:00 18:45 19:48 21:35

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 13:19 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:24 15:42 16:24 17:22 18:12 18:57 20:00 21:47

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 13:28 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:33 15:57 16:33 17:37 18:27 19:12 20:15 22:02

Tremadog, Ysbyty Alltwen, adjacent 16:06 19:21

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 14:07 14:37 15:07 16:10 17:47 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:12

Porthmadog, Aldi 13:37 15:42 16:42 18:36

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 14:13 15:13 16:16 20:31

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 13:39 14:43 15:44 16:44 17:53 18:38 19:31 21:31 22:18

Porthmadog, Australia, Stand D 13:44 14:48 15:49 16:49 17:58 18:43 19:36 22:18

Tan-y-bwlch, Oakeley Arms 13:57 15:01 16:02 17:02 18:11 18:56 19:49 21:44 22:31

Llan Ffestiniog, Highgate 14:04 15:08 16:09 17:09 18:18 19:03 19:56 21:51 22:38

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Station, Stand C 14:13 15:17 16:18 17:18 18:27 19:12 20:05 22:00 22:47

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.



19

Outbound, Sunday

3 3 3 3 3 3

Pwllheli, Bus Station, Stand B 08:15 09:50 11:30 14:00 15:40 17:15

Afon Wen, Pont Llwyn-gwyn 08:27 10:02 11:42 14:12 15:52 17:27

Criccieth, Y Maes High Street 08:42 10:17 11:57 14:27 16:07 17:42

Tremadog, Sgwar Square 08:52 10:27 12:07 14:37 16:17 17:52

Porthmadog, Park, Stand A 08:58 10:33 12:13 14:43 16:23 17:58

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_5 on Thu Jan 31 12:42:28 UTC 2019 from source document 3_ACY_PG_3_20190204.xml using schema version 2.4.

T
R

IA
L

 M
O

D
E

 − a
 v

a
lid

 lic
e
n
s
e
 w

ill re
m

o
v
e
 th

is
 m

e
s
s
a
g
e
. S

e
e
 th

e
 k

e
y
w

o
rd

s
 p

ro
p
e

rty
 o

f th
is

 P
D

F
 fo

r m
o

re
 in

fo
rm

a
tio

n
.


